HB 3063-A43 (LC 2452) 4/17/19 (SCT/ps)

Requested by Senator THATCHER (at the request of Oregonians for Medical Freedom)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3063

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete "433.102," and
- delete "433.269,".
- In line 8, delete "indicated medical diagnosis" and insert "exemption de-
- 4 scribed in ORS 433.267 (1)(b) or (c)".
- 5 Delete lines 20 through 22.
- On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert:
- 7 "NOTE: Section 3 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were
- 8 not renumbered.".
- 9 Delete lines 23 through 32 and insert:
- 10 "(a) Measles;
- 11 "(b) Mumps; and
- 12 "(c) Rubella.".
- In line 44, delete "or".
- On page 3, line 2, restore "; or" and delete the period.
- 15 Restore lines 3 through 14.
- In line 7, delete "or philosophical".
- On page 4, delete lines 23 through 45.
- On page 5, delete lines 1 through 14 and insert:
- "NOTE: Section 6 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were
- 20 not renumbered.".
- In line 23, restore the bracketed material.

- In line 30, delete the second "and".
- 2 After line 39, insert:
- "(h) The process for approving a vaccine educational module;
- 4 "(i) Criteria for a vaccine educational module, including the requirement
- 5 that a vaccine educational module present information that is consistent
- 6 with information published by the Centers for Disease Control and Pre-
- 7 vention concerning:
- 8 "(A) Epidemiology;
- 9 "(B) The prevention of disease through the use of vaccinations; and
- "(C) The safety and efficacy of vaccines;
- "(j) Documentation required to verify completion of a vaccine educational
- 12 module, including the qualifications of persons who may certify the com-
- 13 pletion; and".
- In line 40, delete "(h)" and insert "(k)".
- In line 44, after "(1)(b)" insert "and (c)".
- On page 6, line 2, restore "exemptions" and delete "an exemption".
- In line 3, delete "is" and insert "and (c) are".
- In line 11, after "(1)(b)" insert "or (c)".

19